•Level 2 - Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).

Wipro Holdings (UK) Limited

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

(All amounts are in GBP thousands, unless otherwise stated)

The fair value of other current financial assets, cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables ,investments trade payables, short-term borrowings and other financial liabilities
approximate the carrying amounts because of the short term nature of these financial instruments.

The amortized cost using effective interest rate (EIR) of non-current financial assets consisting of security and term deposits are not significantly different from the carrying amount.

Tax losses of are available for offsetting against future taxable profits of the Company or Group Companies. Deferred tax assets have not been recognized in respect of these losses as
they may not be used to offset taxable profits and there are no other tax planning opportunities or other evidence of recoverability in the near future.

24  Financial risk management objectives and policies

(A) Market risk

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity

Increase/ decrease
in basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

2020

GBP +45   (247)

GBP -45 247

2019

GBP +45   (168)

GBP -45 168

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency sensitivity

Change in

exchange rate

2020 EURO 1% 130

EURO (1%)   (130)

USD 1%   (64)

USD (1%) 64

RON 1% 01

RON (1%)   (01)

2019 EURO 1% 119

EURO (1%)   (119)

USD 1%   (29)

USD (1%) 29

RON 1%   (02)

RON (1%)   (02)

(B) Credit risk

(C) Liquidity risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company exposure to the
risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.
The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.